
LAST NAME FIRST NAME DATE PUBLISHED PAGE NUMBER
Adamson Mrs. Thomas G. Saturday, November 15, 1879 Pg 3

Allemang John Saturday, March 8, 1879 Pg 3

Arnold Mrs. Mary Saturday, October 25, 1879 Pg 2

Badger Sallie Saturday, November 15, 1879 Pg 2

Bagby C/O James Bagby Saturday, June 14, 1879 Pg 2

Bagby Jessie Dell Saturday, June 14, 1879 Pg 3

Barr C/O William Barr Saturday, December 13, 1879 Pg 3

Barry Dannie Saturday, April 26, 1879 Pg 2

Bassler Jacob Saturday, November 22, 1879 Pg 3

Bassler Jacob Saturday, November 29, 1879 Pg 3

Batterson John Saturday, November 22, 1879 Pg 3

Behner John Saturday, December 13, 1879 Pgs 2 & 3

Bennett Hannah Saturday, August 16, 1879 Pg 2

Bigler D. Eugene Saturday, October 4, 1879 Pgs 2 & 3

Bing Wilbur C. Saturday, March 22, 1879 Pg 3

Bissell Thomas S. Saturday, December 6, 1879 Pg 2

Bonser Samuel Saturday, January 11, 1879 Pg 3

Bonser Isaac Bonser (died 1849) Saturday, January 11, 1879 Pg 3

Boynton Asa Saturday, July 19, 1879 Pgs 2 & 3

Boynton Mrs. Caroline M. Saturday, August 16, 1879 Pg 2

Braun Jacob Saturday, May 10, 1879 Pg 3

Brunner Jacob Saturday, November 1, 1879 Pg 3

Burriss Charles K. Saturday, September 27, 1879 Pg 3

Buskirk Floyd Saturday, November 29, 1879 Pg 3

Clemens Frank Saturday, February 1, 1879 Pg 3

Clinton Mrs. Elizabeth Saturday, March 15, 1879 Pg 3

Clugsten John Saturday, August 2, 1879 Pgs 2 & 3

Cockrell John J. Saturday, May 24, 1879 Pg 3

Collins Mrs. Lucy B. Saturday, October 25, 1879 Pg 2

Conlin John Saturday, October 11, 1879 Pg 3

Cooper D/O H.C. Cooper Saturday, June 21, 1879 Pg 3

Corson Alan Wright Saturday, January 18, 1879 Pg 2

Craine Mrs. Lydia Saturday, July 12, 1879 Pg 3

Crook Sherwood M. Saturday, July 26, 1879 Pg 2

Cropper Mrs. M.V. Saturday, April 5, 1879 Pg 3

Cross Harvey Saturday, January 4, 1879 Pg 3

Cunningham Benjamin F. Saturday, April 26, 1879 Pg 3

Cutler Maggie J. Saturday, November 8, 1879 Pg 2

Davidson Alfred M. Saturday, December 27, 1879 Pg 2

Delhotal Alexander Saturday, May 10, 1879 Pg 3

Denningberg George Saturday, September 13, 1879 Pg 3

Dewy Mr. Saturday, December 20, 1879 Pg 3

Dillen Frank S. Saturday, July 5, 1879 Pg 3

Doody Owen Saturday, December 20, 1879 Pg 3

Dunn Henry S. Saturday, August 30, 1879 Pg 2



Eakens Fletcher C. Saturday, February 1, 1879 Pg 2

Eberhardt Conrad Saturday, November 8, 1879 Pg 3

Edwards Miss Narcissus Jane Saturday, July 5, 1879 Pg 2

Elliott William Saturday, November 15, 1879 Pg 2

Ellis Addie Belle Saturday, November 8, 1879 Pg 2

Euth Mrs. Christian Reiber Saturday, March 22, 1879 Pg 3

Ewing Mrs. Ann Knox Saturday, December 6, 1879 Pg 2

Farden Jacob Saturday, June 7, 1879 Pg 3

Fawset C/O Armstead Fawset Saturday, August 30, 1879 Pg 3

Ferguson Mrs. Mary Jane Saturday, February 8, 1879 Pg 2

Fitch M/O Ed. Fitch Saturday, August 2, 1879 Pg 3

Flanders Ezekiel Saturday, September 20, 1879 Pgs 2 & 3

Foye Mrs. Mary Saturday, September 6, 1879 Pg 2

Frizzell Joseph Saturday, September 6, 1879 Pgs 2 & 3

Gable John Saturday, July 19, 1879 Pg 3

Gable John Saturday, July 26, 1879 Pg 3

Gebhardt Louis Saturday, October 4, 1879 Pg 2

Gilruth William Saturday, June 7, 1879 Pg 3

Glockner Alex Saturday, February 1, 1879 Pg 3

Goad Mrs. Tibitha Saturday, December 27, 1879 Pg 2

Graft Mrs. Margaret Saturday, December 20, 1879 Pg 3

Groniger C/O A.L. Groniger Saturday, July 12, 1879 Pg 3

Guelker Allie Saturday, February 22, 1879 Pg 3

Halderman F/O Dr. S.S. Halderman Saturday, June 7, 1879 Pg 3

Hall Carrie Saturday, March 15, 1879 Pgs 2 & 3

Hanna John Saturday, February 15, 1879 Pgs 2 & 3

Herder Philip Jacob Saturday, July 19, 1879 Pgs 2 & 3

Hohnstine Charles Saturday, August 23, 1879 Pg 3

Holmes Mrs. Julia Saturday, January 18, 1879 Pgs 2 & 3

Hughes F/O E.B. Hughes Saturday, August 16, 1879 Pg 3

Hutchinson Mrs. Elizabeth Saturday, September 13, 1879 Pg 3

Jenkins James Thornton Saturday, January 25, 1879 Pg 3

Jenkins Miss Laura Saturday, May 17, 1879 Pg 2

Johnson Dr. Thomas Saturday, June 21, 1879 Pg 3

Jones Mrs. J.L. Saturday, June 14, 1879 Pg 3

Jones James Saturday, July 5, 1879 Pg 3

Jones Mrs. Nathan Saturday, September 13, 1879 Pg 3

Kelley Mrs. Mary Saturday, November 8, 1879 Pgs 2 & 3

Kennedy George Oliver Saturday, July 19, 1879 Pg 2

Klotz Miss Mary Saturday, May 10, 1879 Pg 3

Knehlborn Elizabeth Saturday, January 25, 1879 Pg 3

Krick Eva Saturday, August 30, 1879 Pg 3

Lawson Manasseh M. Saturday, April 5, 1879 Pg 3

Leete Mrs. Harriet E. Saturday, July 19, 1879 Pg 3

Lewis Gomer Saturday, July 12, 1879 Pg 3

Lodwick James Saturday, October 18, 1879 Pgs 2 & 3

Lodwick James H. Saturday, November 15, 1879 Pgs 2 & 3



Luther C/O Andrew Luther Saturday, July 5, 1879 Pg 3

Martin Mrs. Henry Saturday, April 19, 1879 Pg 3

May Mrs. Theresa Saturday, August 16, 1879 Pg 3

McClave Leroy Saturday, September 6, 1879 Pg 2

McComb William Saturday, March 1, 1879 Pgs 2 & 3

McCoy Jane Saturday, July 26, 1879 Pg 2

McElhaney John Saturday, September 13, 1879 Pg 3

McElhaney John Saturday, September 27, 1879 Pg 3

McElrath Josephus Saturday, November 15, 1879 Pg 2

McFarlin Fannie E. Saturday, December 20, 1879 Pgs 2 & 3

McNamar Ella May Saturday, June 21, 1879 Pg 2

McNaughton Miss Charlotte Saturday, August 16, 1879 Pg 2

Meissner A. "Kleimhauck" Saturday, July 19, 1879 Pg 3

Mercer Mrs. Margaret Saturday, January 25, 1879 Pg 2

Merkle Mrs. Henry Saturday, January 25, 1879 Pg 3

Meyer, Sr. John Saturday, August 16, 1879 Pg 3

Miles Mrs. Capt. Mack Saturday, January 4, 1879 Pg 3

Molster Martin Saturday, November 29, 1879 Pgs 2 & 3

Monk Lewis Saturday, August 9, 1879 Pg 3

Moore Miss Lyde Saturday, February 8, 1879 Pg 2

Morford Miss Angie A. Saturday, February 22, 1879 Pg 3

Morton, Sr. John Saturday, May 17, 1879 Pg 2

Moxley Mrs. Cornelia Saturday, July 19, 1879 Pg 2

Muggeridge Mrs. Mark Saturday, January 4, 1879 Pg 3

Murphy Joseph Saturday, June 28, 1879 Pg 3

Nagel George Saturday, November 8, 1879 Pg 2

Nagel George Saturday, November 15, 1879 Pg 2

Newman C/O Valentine Newman Saturday, November 29, 1879 Pg 3

Nolte Henry Saturday, March 15, 1879 Pg 3

Nourot Mrs. Leona Saturday, February 1, 1879 Pgs 2 & 3

Otte Richard W. Saturday, August 23, 1879 Pg 2

Parsons Capt. John Saturday, November 8, 1879 Pg 3

Patterson Mrs. Maggie Saturday, March 29, 1879 Pg 3

Peyton James Saturday, December 13, 1879 Pg 3

Phelps Capt. Jas. E. Saturday, July 12, 1879 Pg 3

Phillips William Saturday, September 6, 1879 Pg 3

Preston Mrs. Jane Saturday, July 5, 1879 FP

Radcliffe C/O Mr. Radcliffe Saturday, October 11, 1879 Pg 3

Raferty Michael Saturday, May 17, 1879 Pg 3

Raymond Thomas G. Saturday, August 9, 1879 Pg 3

Rhodes George Saturday, May 3, 1879 Pg 2

Rhodes George Saturday, May 10, 1879 Pg 3

Ricker Alex H. Saturday, January 25, 1879 Pg 2

Riddel Frank Saturday, November 29, 1879 Pg 3

Robb Mary Garland Saturday, November 15, 1879 Pg 2

Rodgers Mrs. Delilah Saturday, June 14, 1879 Pg 2

Rose C/O Mr. Rose Saturday, August 9, 1879 Pg 3



Roush Jonas Saturday, February 8, 1879 Pgs 2 & 3

Roush William Williamson Saturday, November 15, 1879 Pg 2

Sanders Archie Saturday, January 4, 1879 Pg 3

Sands Judge W.J. Saturday, September 20, 1879 Pg 3

Sands W.J. Saturday, September 27, 1879 FP
Schwartz Herman F. Saturday, October 4, 1879 Pg 3
Schwoebel Mrs. Adam Saturday, September 13, 1879 Pg 3

Shelby Capt. George D. Saturday, September 27, 1879 Pg 3
Slavens I/O Charles Slavens Saturday, July 19, 1879 Pg 3

Snyder Jerome Saturday, February 22, 1879 Pg 2
Stacey I/O J.W. Stacey Saturday, January 25, 1879 Pg 3
Stanton Myron Saturday, March 1, 1879 Pg 2
Stephenson Sister of Dr. Stephenson Saturday, June 28, 1879 Pg 3
Stephenson William B. Saturday, August 2, 1879 Pgs 2 & 3

Stockham Robert Saturday, September 6, 1879 Pg 3
Stockham Mr. Saturday, December 6, 1879 Pg 3
Stoneburner Mrs. Fannie Lawson Saturday, February 15, 1879 Pgs 2 & 3
Streets Mrs. Mary Saturday, September 20, 1879 Pg 3

Streets Mrs. Mary Saturday, September 27, 1879 Pg 2
Strider Miss Lizzie Saturday, January 11, 1879 Pg 2

Swagard Mrs. Lydia Saturday, September 20, 1879 Pg 3
Talbott Mrs. Rebecca Saturday, November 8, 1879 Pgs 2 & 3

Taylor John C. Saturday, May 3, 1879 Pg 3
Temple Mrs. William Saturday, December 27, 1879 Pg 3
Thayer Charley Saturday, August 16, 1879 Pg 3

Thompson Samuel Saturday, May 10, 1879 Pgs 2 & 3
Thompson Mathew William Saturday, August 30, 1879 Pgs 2 & 3

Timbrook Miss Emma Saturday, July 19, 1879 Pgs 2 & 3
Treuthart William T. Saturday, November 15, 1879 Pgs 2 & 3
Van Bibber Mrs. Mary S. Saturday, August 16, 1879 Pg 3

Varner Jennie Maria Saturday, November 29, 1879 Pg 2
Violet Milton Saturday, May 3, 1879 Pg 3

Wallace Miss Alice Bird Saturday, November 22, 1879 Pg 3

Washington Louis Saturday, September 20, 1879 Pg 2
Westphal Frankie Saturday, July 12, 1879 Pg 2
Wilhelm Eliza Catharine Saturday, September 20, 1879 Pg 3
Williams Eliza Saturday, March 1, 1879 Pgs 2 & 3
Williams C/O John E. Williams Saturday, March 1, 1879 Pg 3

Williams Harry Saturday, June 28, 1879 Pg 3
Willie Mrs. Margaret Saturday, May 17, 1879 Pg 2
Wilson Mrs. Lucy A. Saturday, October 4, 1879 Pgs 2 & 3
Wishon Leonard Saturday, February 15, 1879 Pg 3

Worcester Mrs. Hattie Sterret Saturday, October 25, 1879 Pg 3
Zenglein Martin Saturday, February 22, 1879 Pg 3


